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1. 4 ¢
1.1 3 8
1.2 O] AIZ2 FTTx HIEHIE FHF =& Aol Lyt 2 ArekE CHELICE.
2, Fdw
SR gy, J|5iz, 7|41 A 2EH ds52 2.1 2 2L
2.1 47 Mo Fstd E4 (ITU-T G.657 A2)
¢ = A

By 54

4715 (#HolS)

@ 1310 nm <0.36 dB/km

@ 1550 nm <0.25dB/km

mare s <0.03dB/km at 1285 ~ 1330 nm

<0.02dB/km at 1525 ~ 1575 nm

=4 opE 1300 ~ 1324 nm

&4 721287] <0.092 ps/(nmA2.km)

etz <1260 nm

pcoc 214 @ 1310 nm 8.8 +0.4um

sz 54

Seje 2A 125.0+ 0.7 um

Sti= HIYE <0.5 %

3[El 21A 245+ 10 um

-2y sS4 o3 <12.0um

1A §4

OIZHA|H >100 kpsi

LEERTIE

10 turns around a mandrel of 30mm diameter <0.03 dB at 1550 nm

10 turns around a mandrel of 30mm diameter <0.1 dB at 1625 nm

1 turn around a mandrel of 20mm diameter <0.1 dB at 1550 nm

1 turn around a mandrel of 20mm diameter <0.2 dB at 1625 nm

1 turn around a mandrel of 15mm diameter <0.2 dB at 1550 nm

1 turn around a mandrel of 15mm diameter <0.5dB at 1625 nm
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3. #Ho|g &
Ed 44
slojt 1~4
HE=H Q1 HZ2Y FRP 0.5mm x 2ea
ojs 242 LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
Aol % (Nom. kg/km) 9.2
#AlolE 2|F A Dimension : 2.0mm x 3.0mm £ 0.2mm
4. Mg
41 WY BHG M
No. 1 2
AHAF
-1 0o
4.2 OE MA: SM
* 3O|) 7|E} M2 Do 2300) UECE,

5. 2|4, 7|A|1H, SFAIH
5.1 2k Hg|
- B3/MM 25 © -30to 60C
-9 22  -30to 70T
5.2 7|A, &3 A¥
=49 Al 9 2 ol
# Test method: IEC 60794-1-2 Method E1
- Mandrel diameter: 30D (D = cable diameter)
- Length under tension: > 50 m
OIZHA| B - Applied tensile load: Short term : 150 N, Long term: 50N
- Duration: 5 minutes
# Acceptance Criteria
- Attenuation increment: < 0.10 dB
- No jacket cracking and fiber breakage
# Test method: IEC 60794-1-2 Method E3
- Applied load: Short term : 1000N/100mm, Long term: 500N/100mm
orxA|E - Duration of loading: 5 minutes
# Acceptance Criteria
- Attenuation increment: <0.10 dB
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Mg B 2 IE

# Test method: IEC 60794-1-2 Method E4
- Height of impact: 500mm
- Drop hammer mass: 0.3kg
- No. of impact : 5 point
# Acceptance Criteria
- Attenuation increment: <0.10 dB

# Test method: IEC 60794-1-2 Method E6
- Sheave diameter: 20D (D = cable diameter)
- No. of flexing cycles: 25 cycles
- Flexing speed: 2 seconds/cycle
# Acceptance Criteria
- Attenuation Increment: <0.10 dB

2EAY

# Test method: IEC 60794-1-2 Method F1
- Temperature cycling schedule
25°Cc—-20Cc—60'C—-25C
- Soak time at each temperature: 12hours
# Acceptance Criteria
-Attenuation Increment:<0.20dB/km

6. 2% ¥ 012
6.1 #lo|= O+2
6.1.1 B3 RA=
6.1.2 7l- zzl-|:||.[:|.

1000m O|c}, (2o 2710f watA 2t 7}s)
ZalAEl Hulof| ZH=C}.

6.1.3 Alo|=2| ¥X 22 S2UAE HSE UES 30 25.z=, 230l

6.1.4 #o|= &2
6.1.5 Zt E2 e
H

25 30| W22 A=K TS| nYS 3f°1°F etLt.
Y2t ZZx|ojof FLICt,

6.2 EF MIF Wg

6.2.1 & A

717t #

Cable Dimension Cable Weight
T L h k A
ype D1 d2 W a engt (ko /EA)
1C 265mm 150mm | 220mm | 240mm 1km 0.5kg

D1 d2
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6.2.2 7| %

Material Size (mm) Weight (kg / EA)
Kraft liner brown 250(W) x 275(L) x 280(H) 1.0
6.2.3 WEIE Zx2
Material Size (mm) Weight (kg / EA) Box Quantity (EA)
Wooden 750(W) x 1120(L) x 150(H) 12.0 60

FHF Ao|Soll MBEI= RE HARHE SUIREE' EE CASTMO| 27 HZ2}7} 2|t ALY
AIE‘%“.'JEE dALE Rotof FLct,

2o w2t ST AR ML HE AH|=UHe| A"E ZSELIC

HzHHel dME fA0l %A e MEE YA 2L WISt gA 22 SH

AMEELCH 25 Azl A & F5 AR Al SEH2 MER ALY E MER HAE YHO|
47 o= S FLE 0|2 E= FoT ol glo] HFE 4+ ASLIC

7.2 3¥AM
38 HE2 AHE HzAUHe| HAE @
S0 IS 0|22 = o oo glo
7.3 2AHF HAL
AY 452 B 2ol 2EE Alol=2 otg 52 S48S HAES|of gL
AR ANE 54
74838 84
T g% £4

Holl w2t ZAELCH Al 22 24| 7lolE2]
WS & olAy|C)

7.4 Z2 A|AE
A 4 Q1S(IC)2 IS0 9001 ¥ ISO 14001 & A &350 it T A HE 27 AldS E43IcE
BZLct
8. o
8. 1 ROHS 2z
Aol & = U 2 2= RoHS(SE fEd =2 A AshH A4S AHAsHH S5l
°F ‘.’J Lict,
8.21SPM 15 Z| 2
< S 2= ISPM(International Standard for Phytosanitary Measures)2 £Z3Ho} gL|C}.

«—ScaBiL€Ee



ISSUED :June 29, 2023
PAGE : 6 OF6
ES-23-INCFFDLZ-Rev.0 REV. :0

Cross-Sectional Drawing

( \ Optical fiber / Fibra dptica

> t/< / Strenght member: FRP / Componentes de Resistencia: FRP
6// Outer sheath: LSFH / Cubierta exterior: LSFH

= End of Specification =
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